RECORD Assistant Commissioner for Patents

07-15-1999

TMENT OF COMMERCE itent and Trademark Office <sub>20231</sub>JUL 1 3 1999 **Box Assignments** 101093672 Washington, D.C. Attorney Docket No. 103389 Compression for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. MILL Name of conveying party: 2. A. 1. A. Name and address of receiving party: Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited 7-13 Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited P.O. Box 111, 72 Lockhurst Lane Coventry CV6 5RS, ENGLAND ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship □ Corporation-England □ Public Limited Company ☐ Association Other\_ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-England Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) B. ☐ Public Limited Company attached? Other \_ ☐ Yes ☒ No C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Nature of conveyance: representative designation is attached: ☐ Assignment Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Security Agreement D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other \_ ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: October 30, 1998 Trademark Application No. Trademark Registration Nos. 75/546,174 1,539,373, 2,123,112 and 2,208,268 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ James A. Oliff 115.00 Enclosed (Check No. 101607 В. Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit Alexandria, VA 22320 account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Date 07/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000264 1539373

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

40.00 DP 75.00 UP

b1 FC:481

02 FC:482

## **BOX TRADEMARK - NO FEE**

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited by change of name from Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited

Application No.: 75/546,174

Filed:

September 1, 1998

Mark:

**HYDROCEL** 

Attorney Docket No.: 101363

JUL 1 3 1999

**DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints James A. Oliff, William P. Berridge, Kirk M. Hudson, Thomas J. Pardini, Edward P. Walker, Robert A. Miller, Mario A. Costantino and Michael S. Culver, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and Caroline D. Dennison, a member of the bar of the District of Columbia, all with offices at OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, 277 South Washington Street, Suite 500, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registration has been granted.

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, whose postal address is P.O. Box 19928, Alexandria, Virginia 22320, is hereby designated applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Name:

AVID ALAN STEVENS

Title:

Date:

21 June 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0166



Certified a true copy



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 236624

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

COURTAULDS FIBRES (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ACORDIS FIBRES (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

**RECORDED: 07/13/1999** 

Given at Companies House, London, the 30th October 1998

MISS S. BASHAR

S. Bashar.

For The Registrar Of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0167